

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3581

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone
Kent, ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

11 October 2016

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to non-small cell lung carcinoma (NSCLC) pathology testing.

- 1) *What is the volume of NSCLC pathology samples tested in house?*
- 2) *Does your laboratory process EGFR samples in house? (Yes/No)*
 - *If yes, what is the number of samples being tested per year/month?*
- 3) *Does your laboratory process ALK samples in house? (Yes/No)*
 - *If yes, what is the number of samples being tested per year/month?*

- 1) 237 (12 months)
- 2) No
- 3) No